TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RWI Manufacturing, Inc.		06/27/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richards-Wilcox, Inc.
Street Address:	600 South Lake Street
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60506
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0524298	LOCK-JOINT
Registration Number:	1083151	R-W
Registration Number:	0632635	SAFE-RAIL
Registration Number:	2804887	TWIN-TRAK
Registration Number:	0512081	ZIG-ZAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5786

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Brett A. Valiquet Address Line 1: Schiff Hardin LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 06079

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40390-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. Valiquet	
Signature:	/Brett A. Valiquet/	
Date:	07/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=RW - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment RWI to Richards#page1.tif source=RW - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment RWI to Richards#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0725

NUNC PRO TUNC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, RWI Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 600 South Lake Street, Aurora, IL 60506 hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over nunc pro tune unto Richards-Wilcox, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 600 South Lake Street, Aurora, IL 60506, USA, the United States trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A, together with the entire goodwill associated with those trademarks, and together with all corresponding foreign trademarks thereof, also listed in Schedule A together with the entire goodwill associated with those trademarks.

DATE: 627 2011

SCOTT PATRICK

Vice President, RWI Manufacturing, Inc.

State of Ollins

County of Karl :s

Before me personally appeared **Scott Patrick**, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Deane M. Miller

Notary Public

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL.
DIANE M. MILLER
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Sep 18, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0726

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Lock-joint®	524298	04/25/1950
R-W & Design®	1083151	01/24/1978
Safe-Rail ® (Stylized)	632635	08/14/1956
Twin-Trak®	2804887	01/13/2004
Zig-Zag ® (Special Form)	512081	07/12/1949

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark Name	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Canada	Zig-Zag Design	125265	02/02/1962

CH2\10088316.1

-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 07/14/2011